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SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday — Friday from 7:00am —
10:00pm. After 10:00pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the
San Bernardino County Sheriff’s Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to
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2013 Annual Security Report
is now available

New 2014 California laws Continued

calls.

Campus Alerts

SBVC - Please
beware of
construction

CHC - Please
beware of
construction

See following

pages for
additional

Family Law: Protective and Restraining Orders
Penal Code Section 136.2
Family Code Sections 3100, 6383 and 6405
Chapter 263 / Assembly Bill 176

0  Existing law requires that, subject to specified limitations, an emergency protective order be enforced
before any other protective or restraining order that has been issued. If there is no emergency
protective order that takes precedence in enforcement and there is more than one civil protective or

restraining order regarding the same parties, existing law generally requires a peace officer to enforce
the order issued last. If there is no emergency protective order that takes precedence in enforcement
and both criminal and civil protective or restraining orders have been issued regarding the same

incidents

parties, existing law generally requires an officer to enforce the criminal order issued last.

This law, as of July 1, 2014, instead requires that a no-contact order has precedence in
enforcement if more than one protective or restraining order has been issued, none of which is an

emergency protective order that takes precedence in enforcement, and one of the orders that has been
issued is a no-contact order, as described.

Important Citation
Information

O Citation Payment

¢ Citation Appeal

¢ Citation Second
Level Appeal

Shall be submitted at

https://
WWw.paymycite.com

Emerqencv Preparedness
This Week: BE INFORMED: Emergency preparedness is not only for Californians like us. Most communities around the country
may be impacted by several types of hazards during a lifetime. Californians travel to areas with different hazard risks than at
home. Knowing what to do before, during and after an emergency is a critical part of being prepared and may make all the
difference when seconds count, at home or traveling. Some basic protective actions are similar across many different hazards.
Your physical safety is a concern for all hazards and may involve sheltering or evacuating. Click on the links to find out more
about these 2 important safety concerns. For more information on being informed, check out: www.Ready.qov
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2/28/14 No Incidents to Report 2/28/14

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report 3/2/14

3/4/14 Traffic Collision Parking Lot B 3/4/14 8:59am Both Parties Exchanged Info

3/6/14 No Incidents to Report 3/6/14

3/7/14 Traffic Collision Parking Lot F 3/7/14 1:03pm Both Parties Exchanged Info

3/8/14 No Incidents to Report 3/8/14

3/10/14 No Incidents to Report 3/10/14

3/12/14 No Incidents to Report 3/12/14

14c-025 3/14/14 Burglary Cafeteria 3/14/14 8:00am Report Taken

3/15/14 No Incidents to Report 3/15/14

14c-026 3/17/14 Burglary Aquatics 3/17/14 2:50pm Report Taken

3/19/14 No Incidents to Report 3/19/14




2/28/14 No Incidents to Report 2/28/14

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report 3/2/14

3/4/14 No Incidents to Report 3/4/14

3/6/14 No Incidents to Report 3/6/14

3/8/14 No Incidents to Report 3/8/14

3/10/14 No Incidents to Report 3/10/14

3/12/14 No Incidents to Report 3/12/14

3/14/14 No Incidents to Report 3/14/14

3/16/14 No Incidents to Report 3/16/14

3/18/14 No Incidents to Report 3/18/14

3/20/14 No Incidents to Report 3/20/14




14-091

2/28/14 No Incidents to Report

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report

3/3/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/3/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/3/14 Suspicious Person

3/4/14 Reckless Driving

3/5/14 Smoking on Campus

3/5/14 Pan Handling

3/5/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/6/14 Petty Theft

3/7/14 Assist Another Department

3/7/14 Driving Under the Influence

3/8/14 Assault with a Deadly Weapon

3/10/14 Battery on School Grounds

3/10/14 Possession of Marijuana

College Ave.

Parking Lot #7

Campus Center

Mt Vernon

Cafeteria

Parking Lot #3

Parking Lot #11

Parking Lot #10

2/28/14

3/2/14

3/3/14

3/3/14

3/3/14

3/4/14

3/5/14

3/5/14

3/5/14

3/6/14

3/7/14

3/7/14

3/8/14

3/10/14

3/10/14

2:46pm

7:15pm

9:25pm

3:39pm

8:28am

9:24am

1:27pm

2:07pm

2:11pm

10:30am

No Crime Committed

Trespass Advisal

Trespass Advisal

Unfounded

Unable to Locate

Advised

No Crime Committed

Report Taken

SBPD Handled

Subject Arrested

Subject Arrested

Subject Arrested

Cited




14-100 3/11/14 Medical Aid

3/12/14 Suspicious Person

14-102 3/12/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Usage

3/12/14 Pedestrian Check

14-104 03/13/14 Failure to Reg. as Sex Offender

14-106 3/14/14 Small Fire

3/16/14 No Incidents to Report

3/18/14 Suspicious Circumstance

14-109 3/19/14 Trespassing

14-111 3/19/14 Vandalism

Mt Vernon

Grant Ave.

Tech Bldg.

Grant Ave.

Auditorium

3/11/14

3/12/14

3/12/14

3/12/14

03/13/14

3/14/14

3/16/14

3/18/14

3/19/14

3/19/14

11:21am Subject Refused Transport

12:12pm Trespass Advisal

1:22pm Cited

3:17pm No Crime Committed

10:00pm Report Taken

2:48pm Necessary Action Taken

1:40am Unfounded

11:40am Warrant Arrest

11:50am Report Taken




	IMPORTANT

	 INFORMATION

	For daily incidents  reports and other crime information go the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police
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	Penal Code Section 136.2
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	Chapter 263 / Assembly Bill 176


